
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/13/2021

125

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Paige Cairn Terrier Marly Lucier NQ 53.87 2.3204



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/13/2021

128

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Lupine Golden Retriever Garth Welch95 44.41 2.8822



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 3/13/2021

131

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Nestor Australian Shepherd Sparky Kennedy100 36.69 3.5705

20067 Firefox Australian Kelpie Carolyn Ewers NQ NT

20061 Halla Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 48.52 2.6999



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/13/2021

131

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Penny Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 61.1 2.1440



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YGRC 3/13/2021

155

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Dory Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 3/13/2021

160

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Meg Shiba Inu Carolee Burgess NQ 77.41 2.0669



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 3/13/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Austin Golden Retriever Debra Carlson NQ 55.8 2.957



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRC 3/13/2021

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Winston Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 90.62 1.9642



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRC 3/13/2021

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Phoebe Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Deborah Orosz NQ 52.79 3.3719



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 3/13/2021

185

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Wiley All American Carolyn Ewers100 45.19 4.0938

16023 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

16036 Calpurnia Australian Cattle Dog Robert Mechan NQ 45.81 4.0384



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/13/2021

192

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Desmo Border Collie Heather Sidmore100 42.85 4.4807

20047 Ghillie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer100 44.8 4.2857

20065 Reef Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 49.44 3.8835

20009 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle NQ 51.21 3.7493

20060 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 51.37 3.7376

20053 Emma Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 56.27 3.4121

20026 Braap! Border Collie Allison Kiah NQ 58.35 3.2905

20048 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 72.97 2.6312



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRC 3/13/2021

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Pink Papillon Lori Nieves100 39.64 4.4904

8017 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 45.16 3.9415

8007 Butters Miniature Dachshund Nicole Vasilopoulos100 48.59 3.6633

8011 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan100 50.07 3.5550

8006 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote100 55.4 3.213

8023 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner100 56.33 3.16

8016 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 57.2 3.1119

8005 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 62.47 2.8494

8029 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 51.01 3.4895

8013 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 69.55 2.5593



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRC 3/13/2021

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 34.41 5.1729

12013 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 40.63 4.381

12023 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote100 58.18 3.0595

12022 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson100 63.76 2.7917

12011 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12007 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon NQ 36.95 4.8173

12002 Tiana Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 55.85 3.1871

12010 Piper English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 57.01 3.1223

12003 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 91.54 1.9445



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 3/13/2021

185

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 40.08 4.6158

16006 Ember Brittany Meghan McLatchy100 45.25 4.0884

16030 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 48.11 3.8454

16038 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 48.16 3.8414

16014 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 53.31 3.4703

16018 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 62.34 2.9676

16028 Vita Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ NT

16020 Sadie All American Carin Baker NQ NT

16019 Tiffany Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 39.32 4.705

16033 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 47.93 3.8598

16026 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 55.59 3.3279

16039 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 58.33 3.1716



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/13/2021

192

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen100 34.97 5.4904

20045 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 36.94 5.1976

20016 Electra Border Collie Ricardo Sequi100 37.76 5.0847

20028 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth100 37.78 5.0821

20066 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 41.66 4.6087

20074 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 41.71 4.6032

20063 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton100 43.23 4.4414

20025 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross100 44.94 4.2724

20007 Gwen Border Collie Maureen Melo100 45.39 4.2300

20071 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 46.2 4.1558

20056 Mags Brittany Kim Tees100 48.93 3.924

20037 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg100 49.7 3.8632

20031 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 49.87 3.8500

20017 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan100 51.86 3.7023

20036 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos100 55.7 3.4470

20046 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ NT

20014 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ NT

20073 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ NT

20057 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20027 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

20075 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 40.91 4.6932

20022 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 45.03 4.2638

20032 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 47.98 4.0017

20051 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 48.67 3.9449



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/13/2021

192

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 52.39 3.6648

20033 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams NQ 52.44 3.6613

20055 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 53.07 3.6179

20034 Why Border Collie Cathy Westbrook NQ 53.87 3.5641

20040 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 54.7 3.5101



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRC 3/13/2021

192

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 36.8 5.2174

24014 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 44.43 4.3214

20011 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 47.1 4.0764

24016 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 49.46 3.8819

24007 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 53.25 3.6056

24012 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza NQ NT

24013 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 44.27 4.3370

24003 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 49.96 3.8431

24001 Fury Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 57.17 3.3584



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/13/2021

192

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 38.61 4.9728



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/13/2021

131

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Jamie All American Linda Butterworth NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 3/13/2021

131

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Baffin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT

20043 Annie Great Dane Hanne Tierney NQ 70.74 1.8519



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YGRC 3/13/2021

160

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 OoGNAH Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 62.66 2.5535



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRC 3/13/2021

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Bane Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tricia Harmon  NQ 50.76 3.5067



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 3/13/2021

192

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Amelia Golden Retriever Charlene Swainamer NQ 68.23 2.8140



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

YGRC 3/13/2021

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly100 40.32 4.4147

4004 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton100 51.23 3.4745

4002 Inch Dachshund Diana Fincher100 72.63 2.4508

4005 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 73.64 2.4172



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRC 3/13/2021

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 42.41 4.1971

8025 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest100 51.22 3.4752

8032 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 56.99 3.1234



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YGRC 3/13/2021

185

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 51.87 3.5666

12014 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

 NQ NT

12026 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 38.02 4.8659

12027 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton NQ 54.11 3.419

12012 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 68.48 2.7015



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 3/13/2021

192

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 41.54 4.6221

16031 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 43.71 4.3926

16032 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 47.07 4.0790

16007 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 47.87 4.0109

16040 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 52.15 3.6817

16010 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ NT

16037 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 49.81 3.8546



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRC 3/13/2021

192

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 57.93 3.3143

20072 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer100 61.74 3.1098

20069 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 53.61 3.5814

20070 Molly Boxer Hanne Tierney NQ 73 2.6301



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 3/13/2021

108

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 30.82 3.5042



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 3/13/2021

112

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Lupine Golden Retriever Garth Welch100 29.56 3.7889



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

YGRC 3/13/2021

116

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Braap! Border Collie Allison Kiah95 23.24 4.9914

20067 Firefox Australian Kelpie Carolyn Ewers NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 3/13/2021

116

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Penny Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 27.19 4.2663

24017 Austin Golden Retriever Debra Carlson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/13/2021

141

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Paige Cairn Terrier Marly Lucier100 36.33 3.8811



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 3/13/2021

144

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Meg Shiba Inu Carolee Burgess NQ NT

16005 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 39.41 3.6539



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 3/13/2021

147

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Nestor Australian Shepherd Sparky Kennedy100 26.09 5.6343

20065 Reef Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz100 27.87 5.2745

20010 Ellie Australian Shepherd Nicki Hyslop NQ 44.19 3.3265



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

YGRC 3/13/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Dory Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ NT

8004 Winston Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YGRC 3/13/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Piper English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 46.12 3.5776



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

YGRC 3/13/2021

172

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall100 35.03 4.9101

16036 Calpurnia Australian Cattle Dog Robert Mechan NQ 43.07 3.9935

16020 Sadie All American Carin Baker NQ 58.51 2.9397



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/13/2021

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Desmo Border Collie Heather Sidmore100 25.92 6.8673

20053 Emma Collie Karin Sheehy NQ NT

20034 Why Border Collie Cathy Westbrook NQ 28.61 6.2216

20009 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle NQ 38.46 4.6282

20014 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 38.67 4.6031



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

YGRC 3/13/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 33.67 4.9005

8007 Butters Miniature Dachshund Nicole Vasilopoulos100 44.46 3.7112

8016 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 44.6 3.6996

8013 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ NT

8011 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ NT

8029 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ NT

8002 Pink Papillon Lori Nieves NQ 39.91 4.1343

8006 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote NQ 42.93 3.8435

8023 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 48 3.4375

8005 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 59.23 2.7858



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YGRC 3/13/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 26.03 6.3388

12013 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 31.42 5.2514

12002 Tiana Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 43.31 3.8097

12023 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote100 44.57 3.7020

12011 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12015 Phoebe Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Deborah Orosz NQ NT

12007 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon NQ 33.07 4.9894

12022 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 48.21 3.4225

12003 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 57.29 2.8801



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

YGRC 3/13/2021

172

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Ember Brittany Meghan McLatchy100 32.03 5.37

16034 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 32.83 5.2391

16023 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

16019 Tiffany Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 32.56 5.2826

16033 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 39.63 4.3401

16038 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 41.55 4.1396

16014 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 41.7 4.1247

16022 Wiley All American Carolyn Ewers NQ 42.08 4.0875

16039 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 44.18 3.8932

16030 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 49.56 3.4705

16018 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 52.41 3.2818



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/13/2021

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen100 24.52 7.2594

20066 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 25.2 7.0635

20028 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth100 27.39 6.4987

20045 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.37 6.2742

20073 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 28.81 6.1784

20022 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 28.89 6.1613

20040 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 32.03 5.5573

20056 Mags Brittany Kim Tees100 33.16 5.3679

20071 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 33.39 5.3309

20007 Gwen Border Collie Maureen Melo100 33.76 5.2725

20025 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross100 33.92 5.2476

20037 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg100 36.47 4.8807

20055 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr100 36.83 4.8330

20047 Ghillie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer100 37.23 4.7811

20051 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink100 38.73 4.5959

20036 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos100 39.31 4.5281

20017 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan100 40.55 4.3896

20030 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20027 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

20063 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

20075 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

20016 Electra Border Collie Ricardo Sequi NQ 30.71 5.7962

20074 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 30.76 5.7867

20046 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 34.87 5.1047



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/13/2021

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 37.89 4.6978

20032 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 40.09 4.4400

20057 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 41.1 4.3309

20033 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams NQ 44.35 4.0135

20048 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 48.42 3.6762



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 3/13/2021

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 27.2 6.5441

24012 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 30.46 5.8437

20011 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 32.23 5.5228

24007 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 42.94 4.1453

24013 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ NT

24016 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

24003 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 33.95 5.2430

24014 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 35.91 4.9568



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/13/2021

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 28.45 6.2566



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YGRC 3/13/2021

116

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Annie Great Dane Hanne Tierney92 49.13 2.3611

20005 Baffin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

YGRC 3/13/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Bane Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tricia Harmon  NQ 42.25 3.9053



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

YGRC 3/13/2021

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Amelia Golden Retriever Charlene Swainamer NQ 59.14 3.0098



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

59

YGRC 3/13/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly100 29.27 5.6372

4004 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton100 42.62 3.8714

4005 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 50.26 3.2829

4002 Inch Dachshund Diana Fincher NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

YGRC 3/13/2021

165

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest100 39.75 4.1509

8026 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

YGRC 3/13/2021

172

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 43.86 3.9216

12014 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

 NQ 48.29 3.5618

12012 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 60.11 2.8614



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

YGRC 3/13/2021

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 28.98 6.1422

16001 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune100 31.54 5.6436

16037 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 34.66 5.1356

16040 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ NT

16010 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 35 5.0857

16031 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 35.78 4.9748

16007 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 35.84 4.9665

16032 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 38.18 4.6621



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

YGRC 3/13/2021

178

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff NiederCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 37.51 4.7454

20072 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 53.82 3.3073

20070 Molly Boxer Hanne Tierney NQ 56.62 3.1438



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

8010 Wicked Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8023 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8028 Twister Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8003 Dory Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

16005 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro56 32.99

16027 Lupine Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ 21.14



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

20026 Braap! Border Collie Allison Kiah54 39.43



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

24017 Austin Golden Retriever Debra Carlson66 23.88



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

12010 Piper English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

16003 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 33.55

16023 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 40.17



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

20065 Reef Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz68 30.99

20033 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams NQ 31.66



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

12015 Phoebe Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Deborah Orosz NQ 46.31

12021 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 40.59



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

16030 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 39.52

16020 Sadie All American Carin Baker NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

20016 Electra Border Collie Ricardo Sequi76 28.46

20009 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle NQ 26.83

20057 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 37.14

20014 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 39.74

20047 Ghillie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 37.45



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

8016 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz67 31.98

8013 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire61 41.21

8011 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

12013 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess80 30.67

12022 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 39.53

12002 Tiana Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 35.72

12003 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 43.91

12011 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

16028 Vita Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte80 33.25

16033 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau70 28.12

16019 Tiffany Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 33.67

16038 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 35.04

16014 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 40.47

16006 Ember Brittany Meghan McLatchy NQ NT

16039 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

20074 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers80 30.92

20046 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello78 30.68

20031 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone77 29.86

20025 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross69 25.26

20007 Gwen Border Collie Maureen Melo69 31.6

20048 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar67 27.41

20045 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 36.04

20056 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 19.61

20036 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 39.24

20032 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 9.54

20073 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ NT

20071 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

24005 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard78 23.24

24013 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski78 26.58

20011 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett78 33.7

24014 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 33.34



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

16002 Jamie All American Linda Butterworth NQ 20.71



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

20049 Boone Collie Joany White60 31.76



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

12020 OoGNAH Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 41.42



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

4001 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 27.24



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

12014 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

 NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

16032 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour80 34.53

16008 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton79 29.21

16031 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 29.74

16007 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 39.54

16010 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 41.03



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsYGRC 3/13/2021

Yankee Golden Retriever

Judge - Geoff Nieder

YPS

20004 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 40.13

20072 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 40.19


